STL Submission#: 2005-08-0056

TRFNT

K & S Heavy Equipment August 24, 2005
495 N. Greenvilie Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Attn. Keith Woad

Keith

Attached is our report for your samples received on 08/02/2005 14:15
This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after
09/16/2005 unless you have requested otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions,
please call me at (925) 484-1919.

You can also contact me via email. My email address is: dsharma@stl-inc.com

Sincerely,

Dimple Sharma
Project Manager

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A part o Severn Tront FIc Tel 926 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sthinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 1



5 EVER N STL Submission: 2005-08-0056
TRENT

CAM W.E.T. (STLC) Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N, Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15

Samples Reported

Sample Name Date Sampled L Mati’i’_x,»f‘ b Lab#
SOIL SAMPLE 08/01/2005 18:30 Soil 1

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 08/23/2005 16:01

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quary Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A pat of Svem Traed Pl Tel 925 484 1619 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 4



srerN STL
TRFNT

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

CAM W.E.T. (STLC) Metals

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 24550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( } -

Submission: 2005-08-0056

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15
Prep(s): CA W.E.T./3005A Test(s): 6010B
Sample ID: SOIL SAMPLE Lab ID: 2005-08-0056 - 1
Sampled: 08/01/2005 18:30 Extracted: 8/8/2005 10:45
Matrix: Soil QC Batch#: 2005/08/08-04.15
Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Anaiyzed Flag
Chromium ND 0.50 mg/L 1.00 | 08/08/2005 13:45
Lead 077 0.50 mg/L 1.00 | 08/08/2005 13:45
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 08/23/2005 16:01
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A of Savom Trent Plo Tel 025 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 2 of 4



SEVFRN STI
TRENT

K & S Heavy Equipment
Aitn.: Keith Woed

Submission: 2005-08-0056

CAM W.E.T. (STLC) Metals

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15
Batch QC Report
Prep(s): 3005A . Test(s): 60108
Method Blank Soil QC Batch # 2005!08!08-04 15
MB: 2005/08/08-04.15-068 Date Extracted 08/08/?005 10 45
Compound Conc. RL Unit Analyzed Flag
Chromium ND 0.50 mgfl 08/08/2005 13:11
Lead ND 0.50 mg/L. 08/08/2005 13:11

A par of Savem Trent Pic

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

(8/23/2005 16:01

Tel 925 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 3 of 4



Si?VI‘RN ST
TRI‘NT L

K & 8§ Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood
495 N. Greenville Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (825) 443-9533 Fax: ( )} -

Project:

CAM W.E.T. (STLC) Metals

Submission: 2005-08-0056

Received: 08/02/2005 14:15

Batch QC Report

Prep(s): 3005A

Laboratory Control Spike

LCS 2005/08/08-04.15-069
Lcsh 2005/08/08-04.15-070

Soll

Extracted: 08/08/2005
Extracted: 08/08/2005

Test(s) 601OB

QC Batch # 2005.’08!08 04 15

Analﬂed 08/08/2005 13:15
Analyzed 08/08/2005 13:18

Compound Conc. mgfl Exp.Conc.] Recovery % |RPD| Ctrl.Limits % Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | % | Rec. |RPD] LCS | LCSD

Chromium 4.96 5.10 5.00 99.2 1020 |(2.8]80-120] 20

Lead 4.83 4.96 5.00 96.6 9.2 2.7 |80-120| 20

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco* 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Apart of Savem Trent Plc Tol 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 4

08/23/2005 16:01



s EVERN STI Submission: 2005-08-0056
TRENT

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N, Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax:{ ) -

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15

Samples Reported

Sample Name Date Sampled Matrix Lab #
SOIL SAMPLE 08/04/2005 18:30 Soil 1
08/24/2005 13:50

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pieasanton, CA 94566

A part of Sevarn Trant Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 4



s EVERN STL Submission: 2005-08-0056
TRENT

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood
495 N. Greenville Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: {925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15

Prep(s}). 1664A Test(s): 1664A..

Sample ID: SOIL SAMPLE Lab 1D: 2005-08-0056 - 1

Sampled: 08/01/2005 18:30 Extracted:  8/4/2005 14:00

Matrix: Soil QC Batch#: 2005/08/04-01.23
Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag |
Oil & Grease (total) 21000 100 mg/Kg 1.00 | 08/05/2005 17:00

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 08/24/2005 13:50

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Aparl of Savem Yrent Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP¥ 2486 Page 2 of 4



5 EVERN STL Submission: 2005-08-0056
TRFNT

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood
495 N. Greenvilie Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Phane: {925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 08/02/2005 14:15
Batch QC Report
Prep(s): 90718 “ c Test(s): 90718
Method Blank Soil QC Batch # 2005!03!04-01 23
MB: 2005/08/04-01.23-001 - Date ;E»xtraﬂcted;.‘ 08/04/2005 1400
Compound Conc. RL Unit Analyzed Flag |
Oil & Grease (total) ND 100 mg/Kg 08/04/2005 16:30

Severn Trent Laboratories, inc. 08/24/2005 13:50

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A part of Savem Trent Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 025 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 30f 4



SEVERN S'I'L
TRENT

Submission: 2005-08-0056

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood
495 N, Greenville Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( )

Project:

Received: 08/02/2005 14:15

Prep(s): 9071B

Laberatory Control Spike
LCS 2005/08/04-01.23-002

Batch QC Report e e

e : »4T§a<s'.‘;t(s)7; 9071B

Soil

Extracted: 08/04/2005 E ‘Analyzed; 08[04!2005 16 30

LCSD 2005/08/04-01.23-003 Extracted: 08/04/2005 E . Analyzed; 08!04/2005 16:30 -
Compound Conc. mg/Kg Exp.Conc.| Recovery % |RPD| Ctrl.Limits % Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | % | Rec. |IRPD| LCS | LCSD
Oll & Grease (total) 790 739 800 98.8 924 6.7 | 79-114| 18
08/24/2005 13:50

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 84566
A part of Sevarm Trent Plc Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www,stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2406 Page 4 of 4
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» G T,

‘STL San Francisco

1 . oS
Submission #:2004- OKF O
Checklist completed by: (initials) \J Date: m 2 £ 4

> Solc_

Cue
Chez
Che
Cha
San
Sanm
Suffi
All's
Cont
Potenuai rgason tor> &G -

Ice meltqq'@f de&in'bagsy
Sampled < 4hr. agp‘-’;% : ].ce-no,_t_rafqm‘[éq t(e‘

Waler - VOA vials have zero headspace?

le Receipt Checklist

RECEIVED
Y MQ\( APR 2 8 2005
> e FIRE PREVENTION
<lmsio‘>'
L& ek ('c(/(r es_ No____ Src;:[sent_/m ‘
W\“:“”‘T"&J ] Yes_ " No____
\’L\ £° Ssi‘cﬁ{_ (eQ Yes 7 / No__
ok ’R’"’M £ es o_____
FURRI AN : Z:
T ob. es 0
C & Q Yes_ -~ / No__
Yes;/_NO_..__,..
Yes No ’

No

No VOA vials submitted {//Yes

SO N

{if bubble is present, refer to approximate bubble size and itemize in comments as 8 (small ~O), M {(medium ~ O) or L (large ~ O)

Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? O Yes O No

O pH adjusted- Preservative used: K

"0 HNO3 & HC! O HoS0. O NaOH 01 ZnOAc Lot #(s)

For any item check-listed “No”, provided detail of discrepancy in comment section below:

Comments:

Project Management [Routing for instruction of indicated discrepancy(ies)]

Project Manager. (initials) Date: / 104

Summary of discussion:

"Client contacted: £l Yes O No

A

Corrective Action (per PM/Client):




STL Invoice Invoice#: 72032611

Submission: 2004-09-0785
Project Manager:  Dimple Sharma September 30, 2004
. . CA DHS ELAP# 2496
Bill To: K&SHEAVY /367970 Fedioral IDF 25.291995
K & S Heavy Equipment Samples Received:
Altn..  Keith Wood September 27, 2004 12:13 pm
495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Samples Received From: Reported To:
K & S Heavy Equipment K & S Heavy Equipment
Keith Wood Keith Wood
495 N. Greenville Road 495 N, Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 84550 Livermore, CA 94550
Project: Site:
Qty Matrix  Analysis TAT  UnitPrice RC Tax
1 Soil Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664 5 Day $80.00 $80.00
1 Soll LUFT 5 Metals 5 Day $65.00 $65.00
Total Due: $145.00
Comments:

Paid with ck# 7403

Terms and Conditions:
CoD

Please send payment to:

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

Lock Box - PO Box 7777 W4305
Philadelphia, PA 19175-4305

Phone: (925) 484-1919 Fax: (925) 484-1096

RC= Rush Charge

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A g3 of Sevarn Teeal Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1095 * www.st-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 * Federal ID# 23-291998 Page 1 of 1




STL Submission#: 2004-09-0785

K & S Heavy Equipment September 30, 2004
495 N. Greenvilie Road

Livermore, CA 94550
Attn.: Keith Wood

Keith

Attached is our report for your samples received on 09/27/2004 12:13
This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after
11/11/2004 unless you have requested otherwise.
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions,

please call me at (925) 484-1919.
You can also contact me via email. My email address is: dsharma@stl-inc.com

Sincerely,

Dimple Sharma
Project Manager

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94568
A patt ol Seven Trent Ple Tel 925 484 1910 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 1



Submission: 2004-09-0785

LUFT 5 Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 84550
Phone: (825) 443-9533 Fax: ( } -

Project: Recelved: 09/27/2004 12:13

Samples Reported

Sample Name Date Sampled Matrix Lab #
SOIL SAMPLE#1 09/27/2004 09:00 Soil 1
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 09/26/2004 11:32

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A patt of Savén Trenl Pt Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sth-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 0f6



SEVERN STI Submission: 2004-09-0785

LUFT 5 Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( } -

Project: Received: 08/27/2004 12:13

Pren(s): 3050B Tesi(s): 6010B

Sample |D: SOIL SAMPLE#1 LabiD: 2004-09-0785 - 1

Sampled; 09/27/2004 09:00 Extracted: 9/27/2004 14:21

Matrix: Soil QC Batch#: 2004/09/27-07.15

Analysis Flag: . ( See Legend and Note Section )
Compound M, Tl Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Cadmium .o (o9 0.50 mg/Kg 1.00 | 08/28/2004 10:11
Chromium 5. So/2sw (7 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 09/28/2004 10:11
Lead g -L "ffé (220 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 09/28/2004 10:11
Nickel Redd 1.0 mo/Kg 1.00 | 09/28/2004 10:11
Zinc 2T Sow 100 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 09/28/2004 10:11

R I B L R P

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
4 ot of Severn TrentPlc Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sthinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496




SEVERN STL Submission; 2004-09-0785

LUFT 5 Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 84550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Batch QC Report

Prep(s): 3050B Test(s): 6010B
Method Blank Soil QC Batch # 2004/09/27-07,15
MB: 2004/09/27-07.15-041 Date Extracted: 09/27/2004 14:21
Caompound Conec. RL Unit Analyzed Flag
Cadmium ND 0.50 mg/Kg 09/28/2004 09:57
Chromium ND 1.0 mg/kg 09/28/2004 09:57
Lead ND 1.0 myg/Kg 09/28/2004 09:57
Nickel ND 1.0 mg/Kg 09/28/2004 09:57
Zinc ND 1.0 mg/Kg 09/28/2004 09:57

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 00/29/2004 11:32

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Apait of Seven Trem Pk Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2466 Page 3 of 8



SEVERN STI Submission: 2004-09-0785

LUFT 5 Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Batch QC Report

Prep(s). 30508 Test(s): 6010B
Laboratory Control Spike Soil QC Batch # 2004/09/27-07.15
LCS 2004/09/27-07.15-042 Ex{racted: 09/27/2004 Analyzed: 09/28/2004 10:02
LCSD 2004/09/27-07.15-043 Extracted: 09/27/2004 Analyzed: 09/28/2004 10:06
Compound Conc. mg/Kg Exp.Conc.| Recovery % |RPD| Ciri.Limits % Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD { % | Rec. |RPD| LCS [ LCSD
Cadmium 98.9 98.3 100.0 98.9 98.3 0.6180-120| 20
Chromium 95.2 94.5 100.0 952 84.5 0.7 { 80-120 20
Lead g7.4 98.6 100.0 97.4 98.6 1.2 |1 80-1201 20
Nickel 87.1 96.4 100.0 87.1 96.4 0.7 {80120 20
Zinc 947 94.3 100.0 94.7 94.3 0.4 | 80-12071 20
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 09/20/2004 11:32

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 84566
A pan of Saver Trent Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 6



SEVERN

STL

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenvilie Road

Livermore,

CA 94550

Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: { )

LUFT 5 Metals

Submission: 2004-09-0785

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13
Batch QC Report
Prep(s);  3050B Test(s). 60108
Matrix Spike (MS /MSD ) Soil QC Batch # 2004/09/27-07.15
SOIL SAMPLE#1 >> MS Lab ID; 2004-09-0785 - 001
MS: 2004/09/27-07.15-047 Extracted: 09/27/2004 Analyzed: 09/28/2004 10:28
Diiution; 1.00
MSD:  2004/09/27-07.15-048 Extracted: 09/27/2004 Analyzed: 09/28/2004 10:32
Dilution: 1.00
Compound Conc. mg/Kg Spk.Level Recovery % Limits % Flags
MS MSD Sample | mg/Kg | M8 MSD [RPD | Rec. RPD MS MSD
Cadmium 80.7 84.2 1.02 97.1 82.1 840 123 75125 20
Chromium 139 171 78.9 97.1 618 |93.0 [40.2 |75-125 20 mso rpd
Lead 229 341 224 971 (54 118.2 | 183. | 75-125 20 mso rpd
Nickel 107 114 309 974 |784 |83.9 |68 75-128 20
Zinc 184 196 103 97.1 83.4 |939 {118 |75-128 20

A part of Sgvawn Trent Ple

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco* 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Tel 926 484 1019 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 5 of 6

00/26/2004 11:32



[SEVERN) ST I Submission: 2004-09-0785

LUFT 5 Metals

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: { ) -

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Legend and Notes

Analysis Flag

Result Flag

mso

MS/MSD spike recoveries were out of QC limits due to matrix interference.
Precision and Accuracy were verified by LCS/LCSD.

rpd
Analyte RPD was out of QC limits due to sample heterogeneity.

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 09/20/2004 11:32

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
# part ol Stvarn Teent Plo Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-Inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2486 Page 6 of 6



Submission: 2004-09-0785

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( ) -

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Samples Reported

Sample Name Date Sampled Matrix Lab #
SOIL SAMPLE#1 09/27/2004 08:00 Soil 1
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 09/30/2004 12:48

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
 pan of Severa Tren Plo Tel 925 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 6



SEVERN STL Submission: 2004-09-0785

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: {825) 443-9533 Fax: ( } -

Project: Recelved: 09/27/2004 12:13
Prep(s): 1664A Test(s): 1664A
Sample |D: SOIL. SAMPLE# Lab ID: 2004-09-0785 - 1
Sampled: 09/27/2004 09:00 Extracted:  9/29/2004 00:00
Matrix: Soil QC Batch#: 2004/05/29-01.23
Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Qil & Grease (total) 14000 50 mg/Kg 1.00 09/29/2004

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 08/30/2004 12:48

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A pirt of Severn Trem Pl Tel 925 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2498 Page 2 of



K & S Heavy

STRENT:

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Equipment

Attn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: { ) -

Submission: 2004-09-0785

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13
Batch QC Report
Prep(s): 1664A Test(s). 1664A
Method Blank Soil QC Batch # 2004/09/29-01.23
MB: 2004/09/29-01.23-001 Date Extracted: 09/29/2004
Compound Conc. RL Unit Analyzed Flag
Oil & Grease (total) ND 50 mg/Kg 09/29/2004

A pant of Bevemn Trent Pk

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

Tel 925 484 1910 Fax 925 484 1086 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

08/30/2004 12:48

Page 3 of 6



S O 1 L

¥ & S Heavy Equipment
Attn,: Keith Wood

Submission: 2004-09-0785

Qil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

495 N, Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: { )

Project:

Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Batch QC Report

Prep(s). 1664A

Laboratory Control Spike

Soil

Tesi(s): 1664A

QC Batch # 2004/09/29-01.23

LCS 2004/09/29-01.23-002 Extracted: 09/29/2004 Analyzed: 09/29/2004
LCSD 2004/09/29-01.23-003 Extracted: 09/29/2004 Analyzed: (09/28/2004
Compound Conc. mgrKg Exp.Conc.| Recovery % |RPD| Ctrl.Limits % Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | % [ Rec. |[RPD] LCS | LCSD
Qil & Grease (total) 756 780 800 94.5 97.5 31| 79114} 18

A poi ol Severs Trenl PR

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Tel 925 484 1819 Fax 525 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 6

00/30/2004 12:48



®
e STL

K & S Heavy Eguipment
Aitn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax: ( )

Project:

Submission: 2004-09-0785

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Batch QC Report

Prep(s):  1664A

Test(s): 1664A

Matrix Spike {( MS / MSD ) Soil QC Batch # 2004/09/29-01.23
SOIL SAMPLE#1 =>>MS Lab I1D: 2004-09-0785 - 001
MS: 2004/09/29-01.23-004 Extracted: 09/29/2004 Analyzed: 09/29/2004
Dilution; 1.00
MSD:  2004/09/29-01.23-005 Extracted: 09/29/2004 Analyzed: 09/29/2004
Dilution; 1.00
Sample / Analysis Flag(s): MS: msaMSD: msa ( See Legend and Note Section )
Compound Conc. mg/Kg Spk.Level Recovery % Limits % Flags
MS MSD Sample mg/Kg | MS MSD {RPRD |Rec. RPD MS MSD
0il & Grease (total) 13400 15000 14000 800 |-75.0 [125.0 | 800. [79-114 18
093072004 12:48

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A parcof Severn Trent Pl Tel 925 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

Page 5 of 6



S TL Submission: 2004-09-0785

0il & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

K & S Heavy Equipment
Aftn.: Keith Wood

495 N. Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 443-9533 Fax. ( ) -

Project: Received: 09/27/2004 12:13

Legend and Notes

Analysis Flag

msa
MS/MSD spike recoveries were out of QC limits due to matrix interference.
Precision and Accuracy were verified by LCS/LCSD.

Result Flag

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 06/30/2004 12:48

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 945668
A part of Severn Trent Pk Tel 925 484 1918 Fax 925 484 1006 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 6 of 6



SEVERN TRENT

Whera 8 purchaser (Clignt) piaces an ordet for faboratary, cansulting or sampling services lrom Severn
Trant Laboratories inc (STL). & Delaware corposation, STL shall provide the ordared services pursuant o
\hese Terms and Condiens, 4nd tha cataled Quotation or Pace Schedule, or as agreed in 8 negouated
contiact, In the ebsenca of g writen agraemenl to the contrary, the Order constlutss an neceptance by the
Clent of STL's ofler 1o do pusiness under these Terms and Conditions, and an sgreament to ba bound by
\hese Teims and Congtlons. No eontasy or addhional larms and condillons expressed in & Clent's
document shall be deamed to become 8 part af the conacl crealad upon acceptance of thase Terms and

Congilions, uniass acceplad by STL in welling

1. ORDERS AND RECEIPT OF SAMPLES

15 Yho Chent may place the Order (1.8, specily a Scope of Work} elther by submilbng & purehase
arder 10 STU In weiling o¢ by teluphon subsequently confirmed In wriling, or by negollated contracl,
\Wikchevar aplian the Chant selests for plaving the Order, the Order shalf not be vald unless it contains
sulficient specificelion (o anable STL lo camy oul the Cliant's requiramants. in pariicutar, samples sk be
pccompeied by, #) adequels lnsinzcian on ypa of analysie requesled, and b) complele writien disclosure
of the known of suspecied prasence al By hazatdous subslances, as defined by applicable federal or
slate Isw, Whnare sny samples which wora not acm'mpaniad by lhe required disclosure, cause inlerfuplions
wn tha 1ab’s sbility 10 procass wotk due O contamination of Instruments of wark areas, tha Ghenl wili be

1asponsivie {or the coxs of clean up and recovery
12 The Cuent shel proviie one week's advence notice of the sample dehvery schedule, or any

changes to the schadule, whenever possible, Lipon bmaly delvery of samples, STL will use its besl effons
o mael mutually agraed Lumharound mes. AN tumaround umes will be calculsied from the polnl i time

ORATORIES, INC. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE (Short Form)

services, and STL gives and makes NO OTHER REPRESENTATION DR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. Norepressmalive of STL Is avlhorized to gve or make any olhar representalion
ot warranty or medify this werranty In any way

a5 Chent's sole and exclusive remady for the oreach of wamaniy In conneclion vath 2ny services
performed by STL, will be imited Lo repaating any services perfomed, contingeal on Ihe Chenr's groviding,
ot Ihe request of STL and a1 the Clenl's expense, addihanal ple{s} if y  Any reznaly
requestad by the Client generating Resulls consistent with the ongina? Resulls wil be al lhe Clienl's
expense If resampling is necessary, STLs llabiity for resampling costs will be limited 1o aclual cos! of one

hundred and fifty dollas ($150) par sample, whichever is less.

46  STi's lablity for any and all causes of aclion srising hareunder, whelher based in contract, torl,
wamranly, regligence ar otherwise, shall be limiled to Ihe lesser smounl of compensation lor e services
perforemed or $100,000. Al claims, including Lhose for negligence, shall be desmed walved unless sull
thereon Is filed within one year atter STL's completion of he services. Uader no citcumslances whelher
ansing In contracl, terl {ncluding neghgance), or otherwise, shat ST1. b2 reaponsitle foi joes ol use, oes of
profits, or for any special, indrecl, incidental ar consequential damages occasioned by lhe services
periormed or by apptication or use of e repors prepased,

47  In no event shall STL have any responsibility or llsbilty to the Client for any failure or delay
perfarmance by STL which resulls, direclly or indirecily, in whole or in pant, fram any cause or crcumslance
beyend the reasonable control of STL Such causes and circumstances shall include, bul not be kmiled o,
acls of God, scts of Chent, scts or ordecs of any governmental asthonty, stnkes or oiher labor tispules
nolural disasters, sccidsnls, wars, clwl dislurbances, equipment breakdown, In nlerierence ar
unknown highly coctamumated samples thal impacl insinument aparalion unavaladilty of suppies from

whea STL has dalarmined That ¥ can proceed wilh dafined work follawing receipl, inspaction of samp

and resofution of any discrepeacies in Chain of-Custody forms and prajact gmdancaAmgan::‘ng wark lo be
done {Sampie Delvery Acceplancal, In the evenl of any changes in the sample delivery schadule by the
Chant, prior to Sampie Deiivary Accspiance, STL seservas the gt lo modify its lurnareund tme
commimant, la change Lhe dals upon which STU wifl accept samples, or reluse Samgie Delvery

Accepisnca for the aliecled semplkes

13 STL resarves tha righl, oxarcisable @l By Ume, to refuse ar revoke Sample Delivery Acceplance for
any samplg which i ine sole pdgmanl of STL 2] 15 of unsunable valume; b) may pose a nsk of become
unschobie lor handling, lranspon, of processing for any health, safaly, anwronmental of other reason,
whather ar nol due 1o the presence ia he sample of any hazardous substance and whather or not such
presence has been duclosed to STL by the Chent, or c} holding bmes cannot be mel, due to passage of
more Than 48 hours fram the nme of samphng or 1/2 tha hokhng lime for Lhe requested jest, whechever Is

14 Puar lo Sample Delivery Acceplance, the entire nsk of loss of damage to samplas remains with the
Clignl, excapl wheca STL providas caurfer sBraces  In na svant will STL have ahy responsibiliy oF habmily
for the sclion o¢ lnactian ol any carier shipping o1 delvenng any skmpla ta ot from STL's premises, Cheat
is responsible 1o asgura (hoal any sample conmalming any hazardous substance which Is 1o be detivared lo

usual | ditiiculiles or delays in transportation, mall or debvery services, or any ofher cause beyond
STL's reasonable ¢entrol

5 RESULTS, WORK PRODUCT

51 Data or miormalion provided to STL or generatad by services perfonmed under this agregimen shalkk
only become the property ef the Clent vpon recept full by STL of paymenl lo: Ihe whole Order
Ownership of any analyical method, QAXQC pralocols., sofiware programs of equipmenl developed by STL
lor parformance 0f work wilt be relained by STL, and Client shall nol disciose such infermalion Lo any 1hrd
party, ’

52 Data and sample matenats provided by Cheni of at Chenl's request, and Ihe result obtainad by STL
shall be held in confidence [uniess sach (nformalion /5 generally avatable (o the pubhe or 18 n 1he public
gomain or Cliant has isiled o pay STL {or all senices renderad or is otherwise in breach of fhese Terms
and Conditions), subject 1o any disclosure requirad by lew or legal process

53  Should the Resulls delivered by STL be used by the Chenl or Cheni's client, even ihough

STL's premises wil be packap d, labsled, Ura d und dalivered praperly Bad in accordance wilh
apphcabia lsws.

2. PAYMENT TERMS

21  Sedvices performed by STL Wil be In sccardance with prices quoled and later confimed i wiillng or
a6 siaied in the Price Schadule Involces may be submiltad lo Client upon complation of eny sample
delvery group  Paymant In advance Is raquitad for all Clanis except those whose cradk nas been
asisbished with STL For Chenls wih approved ¢redit, payment terms are net 30 days from the date of
Invoica by STL Al ovordus paymenls are subjed 1o an additional interest and senvice charge of ona and
onp-hall parcant (1 5%} [of the maximum raie pernissible by law, whichever is lasser) par monlh of portion
\hatro! lfom the due dala untd the dale of payment Al fees are charged or billed direcily o the Cheal. The
buling of B Lid panty will not be accapled whhout B statement, signed by Ihe third party, fhat acknowvledges
Bnd BCTEPIS PRYMEN] resp ity STL may d wark and withhold dafivary of dala under this order
a1 sny bme in he event Cliant [als 1o make umely paymant of lis invoices Chent shall ba rasponsitle for ail
cosis and axpensas ol collaction incuding reasonable atromey’s faes. STL reserves lhe ngh fa refuse o
procaed with work al Boy lima based upon en unfavorable Ghent credlt reporl.

LR CHANGE ORDERS, TERMINATION

3.1 Changes I¢ tha Scope of Work, pnce. of reauli dalivery dale enay be Inlliated by STL alier Sample
Dalivery Accaplance due 10 By condilicn which confucts wih analylical, QA or olher protecals warranled In
hose Terms and Conditions  STL will nol procend wilh such changes unlll an agresmant wilh e Chent is
ranChed oh Wk Broun of By £otl, schadule change of fechmical change (o the Scope of Work, and such
pgzeemen s gocumented writing N

32 Changes i Ihe Scopa of Work, Including bul ral imited to Increasing or tecraasing the work,
changing 1esl 3nd anehysis spacificotion, of acceleration n the parfomante of the wark may be vulialed by
the Cliant alief semple delivary accaplance Such a change will be documeniad in wnling and may resuil in
a chinge In cosl end tumarcund bma ent STL's Pl of such gas i3 i t upon
Lechnical (s askulity bnd oparatonal cepacity

33 Suspension of 1esminallon of all or any pan of the work may be initialed by the Cemt STL will be
compensated consestanl wilh Section 2 of thase Tarms and Ci Lowill plete all work i
progeoss and be paid I fulk do¢ ellwork complaled

4, WARRANTIES AND LIABILITY

41 Whaere apphcable, STL wil use analytical melhodologies which sre in substantlal contormity with
pubkshad test hods. STL has mpi led these ds in its Labaratory Qualty Msnual_s and
telerencad Standerd Operating Procedures and whaca the nature or composilion of the sampie requires K,
STL emserves tha Agnt to deviste from 1hese methodologles &S necessary of appropriale, hasad on the
ransanable judgment of ST, which devislians, f Bny, will be made on & basis conaistent wilh recognized
slandaids of tha Inguslry sndfar STL's Laborstory Quallly Manuats, Clisnt may mques| that STL parform
secoating 16 & mutuslly sgrend Qually Assurance Projact Plan {QAPP). In the event that samples arrive
fitict (o bgreament on @ DAPP, STL will proceed wilh analyses under Its slandard Quality Manus!s lhen In
etiect andl STL wal rol be ible tor any f pling or other ch I work musl be rapeated to

compty wilh a subsaqueally fins¥zed GAPP

42  STL shod stent preparation andior analysis within holding Lmes provided Ihal Sample Delvery
Acceptance oteurs within 48 howrs of samphng or 172 of na hakding Yime for ¥ha 1est, whichever ks lsss
Wheie resolulion of inconsislencis leading lo Semple Delivery Acceplance does nol aecur wilhin this
pariod, STL wil use its bast effods 1o meet holling imes and will proceed with the work provided thal, in
STL's jusgmen, he ehaln-of-custody o dafinition of Lhe Scope of Work provida sufficient guidance,
Reanslysis ol samples to comply wilh STL's Quality Manuals will be deemed o have met kolding Umes
provided the Initial anplysis was parforrned  within lhe applicable hokhng tme, Whare raanalysis
demonsirales [hat sample malrit nnlerderence is the cause of fallure Lo meel any Quality Manuat
requiremenis Lhe wananily wil be deomed lo have been met.

43 STL wamanig thel it possessas ang mainlains all heenses ond cerfficalions which are sequired {0
perform sarvices undar inass Tomms and Candifions providad thal such requirements are spadified In
waling ta STL pnor o Sempe Deivary Acceplance. STL will notify the Clent i wiitihg of ey
Socanicotion or revocalan of A0y KEBRLS, OF ADLCG ol githar, which ai{ecis wark in progress

44 The warranty oblgalions set forth in Secilons & 1, 4 2 and 4.3 are the sole and exclusive warmrantles
gwen by STL in connadion wilh ony services pedormed by STL or any Results generated from such

© 2603, Savern Trent Laboralories, Inc., All Rights Reserved

ined nol lo meet the wananlies descnbed in hase Terms and Conthlions. then kthe
P tion will be adjusied basad upon mutual agreement In no case shall ihe Chenl vnreasapably
withhold STL's sight to independently defend ils daa,

5.4 STL roserves the right lo perform the savicas at any laboratory in tha STL network, unless the
Client hes spachied & parficular facaton for the werk. In additlon, STL reserves the nght fo subconiract
sennces ardered by the Client to snother laboratory or laboralones, H, in STL's sole judgmenl, i 15
reasonably necessary, apprepriate or advisable lo do so STL will in na way be hable for any subconkacied
sericas {oulside the STL network) excepl for work performed at laboratories which have baes audited and
approved by STL

55 STL shall dispose of the Client's samples 30 days after he anatytical repon s 1ssued, unfess
Instructed & store them for an altemate perod of time or 1o ralusn such samplss to the Chenl. in 2 mannes
with WS, En tat Prateciicn Agency regulalions or ather apphcatle federal, siate or local
requirements, Any sampies for projecis that are cancaled or nol accepled, o for which relun was
requesied, will be retumed to the Chent at his own expanse STL reserves Ihe nghl to retura 1o the Chen!
any sample of unused portion of 3 sample that 15 nat within STL's permittad capabiliy or Ihe capsbiliiies of
STL's designatsd wasie disposal vendoris) ALL DICXIN, MIXED WASTE, AND RADIOACTIVE
SAMPLES WILL BE RETURNED TO THE CLIENT, unless pnor amrangemenis lor disposal are made

56  Unless a diffierent ime perod Is agreed 1o in any order under thase Terms snd Condilons, STL
agrees io retain ail records for five (5) years.

57 In the eveat (hal STL is required o fespond io legal process relaled o services tor Chenl, Chent
agraes to reimburse STI. for hourly charges jor personngl invalved in the response and asllorney lees
reasoaably incurred in obtaining advice concerning the response. pregaralion lo leslify, and sppearances
telatad 1o the legal process, iravel and all reasonable expenses assoclated with the ilgaion

6. INSURANCE

61  STL shall mamizin in force dunng the parfermance of services under thesa Terms and Condihons
Workers' Compensahon and Employer's Liabilily Insurance in accordance with lhe laws ol Ihe stales having
Junsdicllon over STL's employees who are @ngaged in the performance of he work STL shall also mamain
duning such period, Compréhensive Generss ang Contractual Liabilky {lirut of $2.000.000 per occurrence!
aggregate), Comprehensive Auamobie Lisbility, awped and hwed, (31,000,000 combinad smgle lmily and
ProfessionalPoliulion Llabilily Insuranca (il of $5,000,000 per occurancelaggragale)

7. AUDIT

TAa Upon pror nalice to STL, the Clianl may audit and inspecl STL'S records and acLounls Covenng
reimbussabla costs relaled to work done for the Client, for a pedod of two (2) years after completion of the
work. The purpose of eny such audit shak be only for verfication of such cests, and STL shall not be
required 10 provide access \o cost records where prices ara expressad as fixed lees of publishad unn
pricas,

3, MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS

81  These Terms and Condiions, togethar wilh any addilions or revisions which may be agreed 1o in
wniing by STL, embody lhe whole agreemenl of Ihe parlies and proviis the only remedies avallable, Thete
Bre no promises, teams, conditons, understandings, obligations or agreemenls athes than those centzined
herein, and these Terms ans Conditions shall supersede all previous commumcalions, freatasenlalions, ar
pgreements, BIREE verbal o wilien, balween the Chent 2nd 5TL, These Temms wnd Condiiens, 20d any
Iranssclions or agreements lo which they apply, shall be govemed bolh as lo nterpretalion ang
performance by the laws of the state where STL's sefvicas ara performed.

8.2  The invaldiy or unenforceabulity, n whole ar in part of any provision, term or candition hereol shati
not affact in any way the vahdity or enforceabliity of lhe ramalnder (e mese Terms and Condilicns \he
intent of lbe portiss beng thal the provisions be gevenable. Tha seclon headings of these Terms and
Cand:lions are intendad solaly for onvenient relerence and shall nol define, kmi or aliect in any way these
Tarms and Condibons or their inerprelations. No waiver by eiher pany o 2ny provision, term ar cendion
hereof ar of any obligation of the alher pany hereunder shall conshitule & waiver of pry subseqeanl bresch
or other obligation,

a1l The ahligations. labllites, and rernedias of tha partlss, 55 proviGed harain, ara BXClusIve ano in lieu
of any clhers available at law or in equity Indemniticalions. rel2ases from isbdity and limilations al habiliy
shall apply, notwihsianding the faull, or sinct hability of Lhe party lo be indemnifiad, relsased or
whose liablily is imited, excepl o the exiant of sela negligence or williul misconduci

Std TC-2, Page 1 of 1
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. CLEARWATER RECE|vEp
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. APR 9 9
P.O. Box 2407 UNION CITY, CA 94587-2407 ~ Bill of Lading 2005

(800) 499-3676  FAX (510) 476-1786 IH\E'B&‘PBEW[QN

CAR 000 067 013 WE ACCEPT VISA & MASTERCARD
- ou 227222
BILLING INFORMATION JOB SITE

NAME , NAME PO # CASH CHECK
K# & H"—M‘% 7ﬁ qu ek |KLS HHERLY £ fsipormienT Reszp
ADDRESS ADDRESS CUSTOMER EPA ID #
A5 J“ J‘QLLML.V,—L/LLL KA L5 W o oaviilt 24
QI S STATE ZIP CITY STATE ZIP PROFILE #
N AL AT VR CA  GYESY L ‘)“’-”‘0/’3—? (¢ 545382
PHONE NO. PHOME NO CUSTOMER ID NO:
(95) by - FERR, (925 ) 77355373
PRODUCT PROPER WASTE | MANIFEST NUMBER QUANTITY jUNITS|PRICE AMOUNT

SHIPPING DESCRIPTION |CODE

Used Oil, Non-RCRA Hazardous
Waste, Liquid 221
Used Automotive Antifreeze, Non-RCRA
Hazardous Waste, Liquid 134
Qily Water Non RCRA Hazardous
Waste Liquid Th
Non RCRA Hazardous -
Oil Contaminated Debri ol an
Waste Combustible Liquid nos 8 9 3 qwu

i
K&; . o377 d o0 RC | o 75 | /w000
Heavy Equipment Repair Inc, ~ = s 7 g o 1 4500
Keith Wood ) AR | §0:9D | 140200
President / /0o DD / BB, 0D
495 N. Greenvilte Rd.
Livermore CA 94550

Phone; {925) 443-9533
Fax: [925) 443-0421
E-mail: kskeith@sbeglobal.net

DISPOSAURECYCLING FAC'LITY: Colleclion Statton % Industnal  JAgniculiure Govarnment }Maring TOTAL
L4
Alvise Indepandant Qil McKitirick Wasle Treatment Site /K Environmental /[:)“750 o
5002 Archer Siresl; Alviso, CA 56533 Hwy 58 Wast, McKitirick, CA 3680 E 26th Strest; Vernon, CA
CAL ODD 161743, 98002 CAD 980 636 831, 93253 CAT 080 033 681, 90023 NET 10 DAYS
(510) 476-1740 (661) 762-7366 {323} 268-5058
Onyx Environmental Sarvices Seaport Enviconmental Coimmeraial Filter Recycling
1125 Hansley Sirasl, Richimond, CA 875 Seagort Bivd, Redwood Cily, CA 33210 Western Ave, Union Cily, CA
CAT 080 322 148, 54801 CAD Q00 32 058, 94063 (810) 487-9277, 94587
(510) 233-8001 (650) 364-8154
DuMenno Kerdoon l:::j Evergreen O4 ; ]
20Q0 N Alaineda 8lvd, Complon, CA G880 Sinith Ave; Newark, CA
CAT Q80013 352, 9082 CAD 980 887 418, 54560
(3140) 5377100 (510) 795-4400

I tiereby candy hat &l nfenmaton seorilad m 1his and &l attached documents contam true and accurate dascripirons of the waste Al relevant infermation regarding known or suspected hazards

dssocisied wilh o wasles lids been disclosed. Clearwater tiansports all wastes to factiies wivch are properly permnted and licensed to accept thegeaastss

DRIVER GENERATOR i ———
SIGNATURE M—' SIGNAT




g enerators US EPA 1D No. .P 1 an t Numb
NON-HAZARDOUS " g0 Nﬁmﬁo um b 1377
WASTE MANIFEST 3 - N@ i

4, Gengrator's Name and Mgiling Address . : -
s ggz FodS HE | Efipmenr RESH L
Lfc)f W Cop cenv tl AP AD
LivgRmoRY, (G FYSED
Generator's Phone //2{/ Yy 3- ?{\9}
5, Transporter Company Name 6. US EPA 1D Number 7. Transporter Phone
CLEARWATER ENVIRONMENTAL | CARO000007013 {510) 476-1740
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 9. US EPA 1D Number 10 Faciity’s Phone
ALVISO INDEPENDENT OIL
5002 ARCHER STREET

a| ALVISO, CA 95002 CAL0Q0161743 (510) 476-1740

E ["11. waste Shipping Name and Description 12, Contamners 13, 14,

N Total Unit

E No. Type Quantity WiVl

RE 4

A T

1 Non-Hazardous wasts, liquid .

0 001 TT ?00 G

R

b.
15. Special Handiing instructions and Additional Information Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
Wear PPE ila. 11b.
Emergency Contact A / %
(510) 476-1740 Lo e
Attn: Kirk Haywood e W T e
N Profile #
‘ e Gustomer: Clearwater Environmental
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | cerlify the materials described above on this manifest are rot subject to state or federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste,
¥ Printed/Typad Name Signature

! .

Month ar

R

A 44_’:774 LIson éw Y ﬁ\!\&?

51 17. frahsfaorter Acknowledgemant of Receipt of Materials AR VI ¢

g Printed/Typed Name Signature

R

e M—
T Month
| et Boeoste e IS
18. Discrepancy Indication Space

£

A

c

I

L

I

T

v 19. Facility Gwner or Operator: Cerhification of receipt of wasle matecials covered bydhis manifest except as noted on item )f

Printed/Typed Name @ure
Manm Da Year
OIREIEMNE> 2 1208

WHITE—ORIGINAL (Return to Generator) YELLOW—TSDF {Retain Copy) PINK-—TRANSPORTER COPY GOLDENROD--GENERATOR’S COPY

(R N I A



§. 2004 10:47AM

E\ERN STI
TREhT

Clearwater Environmental Management
Aftn.: Steve Hadley

LUFT 5 Metals

P.Q. Box 2407
Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax: (610) 476-1786

' Project: K&S Equipment

iR

i

No.0666 P. 4

Submission: 2004-09-0824

RECE, VE[D
APR 2 9 2005
FIRE PRE VENT!ON

Retelved: 09/28/2004 13:40

Compound Cone, RI Lnit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Cadmium 0.041 0.0020 mg/L 1.00 | 10/01/2004 08:17
Chromium 0.022 0.0050  |mglL 1.00 [ 10/01/2004 0817
Lead 0.14 0.0050 mglL 100 10/01/2004 08:17
Nicke} 0.014 0.0050 mgiL 1.00 | 10/01/2004 08:17
Zinc 1.4 0.010 mg/L 1.00 { 10/01/2004 08:17
. \\\
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 10/D5/2004 14:34
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quamy Lane, Fleasanton, CA 94566
At of Seen Treel e Tal 075 484 1018 Fax D25 484 1006 * www sil-inc.com * CA DHS ELAPH 2496 Page 2 of 4



Dec. 8. 2004 10:48AN .

s
1

s oTL

Clearwater Environmental Management
Attn_ Steve Hadley

(“.

LUFT 5 Metals

P.Q. Box 2407
Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax; (510} 476-1786

Project: K&S Equipment

No.0666 P.

]

Submission: 2004-09-0824

Received: 09/28/2004 13'40

Compound Conc RL Unit Analyzed Flag
Cadmium ND 0.0020 mafl 10/01/2004 08:02
Chromium ND 0.0050 mafL 40/01/2004 08:02
Lead ND 0.0050 malL 10/01/2004 08:02
Nigkel ND 0.005D mg/L 10/01/2004 08:02
Zinc ND 0.010 mg/l | 10/01/2004 08:02

A puat ¢ Esarvuni Trund £

Severn Trent Laborataries, inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, GA 94566

Tal 026 484 1918 Fax 025 484 1096 * www S

t-inc.com * CA DHS ELAPH 2496

10/05/2004 1434

Page 3 of 4



c. 8. 200 LAQANM
Pec §. 2004 10 . (.

Emrsm O 1L

Clearwater Environmental Management
Attn.: Steve Hadley

LUFT 5 Metals

P.Q. Box 2407
Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax: (610) 476-1786

Praject: K&S Equipment

No.0666

P. 6

Submission: 2004-09-0824

Received: 09/28/2004 13:40

Conc..  mglL Exp.Come.| Recovery % [RFD

Apen of Bovern Trent Pl

Compound
LGS LESD Lcs _|LCSD | % | Rec |RPD| LGS | LCSD
Catmium 0.508 0.525 0.500 1018 |105.0 |33 | 80120} 20
Ghromium 0.498 0.514 0.500 696 41028 |32}80120] 20
Laad 0.499 0.514 0500 99.8 [102.8 |3.0]80-120} 20
Nicke! 0.490 0.507 0.500 o8.0 11014 {34 ]80-120} 20
Zing 0.455 0.468 0.500 910 (836 |28]80120] 20
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 10/05/2004 14:34
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94586
Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1008 * www stHnc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 4



Dec. §. 2004 10:49AM . (. No.0G66 P. 7

{

ST I Submission: 2004-09-0824

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Clearwater Environmental Management
Attn - Steve Hadley
P.0O. Box 2407

Unlon City, CA 84587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax: (510) 476-1786

Prolect: K&S Equipment Recaived: 09/28/2004 13-:40

Samples Reported

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 100512004 15:52

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Plessanton, CA 94
et ol Beve Trend i Tol 6265 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stHinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 10§



Dec. 8. 2004 10:43AM , . No.0666 P. 8

| {

SEVE R N Submission: 2004-09-0824
TREN T STL

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Clearwater Environmental Management
Aftn - Steve Hadley
P.Q. Box 2407

Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax: (610) 478-1788

Project: K&S Equipment Received- 09/28/2004 13:40

Compound Cane. RL Uinit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Qil & Graase (total) 680 1.6 my/L 1.61 10/04/2004
Severn Trent Laboratories, inc. 10/05/2004 15-32

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA §4566
A i of Seveen Tt Pl Tel 925 484 1919 Fux 525 484 1088 * www.st-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2408 Page2ofs



§. 2004 10:50AM No.0666 P. 9
o @
Submission: 2004-05-0824
Eeraw O 1 L

Qil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Clearwater Environmental Management
Aftn.* Steve Hadley
P.O. Box 2407

Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (B00) 499-3676 Fax: (510) 476-1786

Project’ K&S Equipment Recaived: 00/28/2004 13:40

Cornpound Cone, RL Unit Analyzed Flag |

Ol & Grease {total) ND 1 ma/L 10/04/2004
Sevem Trent Laboratories, Inc. 10/06/2004 1532

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lang, Pleasanton, CA 84566
A g ol Bt Thund Pl Tel 095 484 1618 Fax 925 484 1006 ™ www sll-inc.com * CA DHS ELAPH 2496 Pege 3of 5



Dec. §. 2004 10:51AM . , No.0G66 . 10

. {
S E VER N S' I 'L Submission: 2004-09-0824

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Clearwater Environmental Management
Attn. Steve Hadley
P.0. Box 2407

Union City, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 499-3676 Fax: (610) 476-1786

Project: K&S Equipment Received' 08/28/2004 13:40

o A STt i e -L
* I O L S J0F Jallihs o 5 el LA Lﬁﬂé&jﬁ.m- Rl T riahye ..1 i
GCompound Conc. Mg/ Exp.Conc| Recovery % |RPD] Ctd.Limits % I?‘Egs
LCS - |LCSD 105 JLcsD | % | Rec. |RPD)} LCS | LCSD
Ol & Grease (total) 40.8 40.8 400  |1020 |[1020 |0.0]|78114] 18
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. /BI04 1532

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Agavtet Govem Trmed B Tol 625 484 1910 Fax 825 484 1096 * www.stHinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2486 Page 4 of &



Déc. 8. 2004 10:51AM No.0B66 P. 11
' '. (’.

{

STI Submission: 2004-00-0824

Oil & Grease (Total) by EPA 1664A

Clearwater Environmental Managemeant
Aftn.: Steve Hadiey
P.O. Box 2407

Union Gity, CA 94587-2407
Phone: (800) 498-3676 Fax' (510) 476-1788

Project: K&S Equipment Received: 09/28/2004 13:40

R

Analysiz Flag
i
Reporting limits raised due to reduced sample size.

Sevemn Trent Laboratories, Inc, 10/05/2004 15:32

STL San Frantisco* 1220 Quarry Lane, Pieasanton, CA 94558
A Dt of Bevem ThA Pl Tel 025 484 1010 Fax 925 484 1086 * www.sli-inc.com * GA DHS ELAP# 24896 Page 5ol §
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STL San Francisco Chain of Custody

1220 Quarry Lane e Pleasanton CA 84566-4756

Phone: (925) 484-1919 e Fax: {925) 484-1096
Email: sflogin@sti-inc.com
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